ABB KNX solutions for hotel applications
Solutions designed for an interconnected
and safe tomorrow
2  | ABB KNX Solutions for Hotel Applications
Automation means integration
From a logic of individual devices to a system-based logic
KNX is the worldwide standard for Home & Building Automation, effectively
usable in all types of buildings with multiple advantages. In particular, ABB's

The transponder reader is available for ABB Millenium wiring accessories range.
For the list of available plates, please refer to Millenium catalogue, code 2CLC6AM006C0201.
Type Code
TR/U 1.1 2CSY235683R2001
Transponder holder
The "transponder holder" is a flush-mounting device for British Standard wall boxes, designed
to realize access control systems with a communication support based on KNX bus.
It is equipped with one relay (4A @24V AC/DC) and one binary input to be used for connecting
external conventional push-button for switch, dimmer and shutter functionalities, or for
example for connecting window contact or similar.
The output can be programmed as "Linked to access control", receiving in this case switching
commands from the device itself (according to card insertion/removal); or being a standard
KNX Switch actuator output, able to be controlled by every KNX-standard devices.
The white blinking LED placed on the front of the device allow you to monitor device operation
and can be also switched ON/OFF in the proper color according to KNX. The transponder
reader requires a 12...24 V AC/DC external power supply to ensure its operation even with bus
voltage failure.
The transponder reader is available for ABB Millenium wiring accessories range.
For the list of available plates, please refer to Millenium catalogue, code 2CLC6AM006C0201.
Type Code
TH/U 1.1 2CSY265232R2021
ABB KNX Solutions for Hotel Applications |  17
Transponder card
The transponder card uses passive transponder technology operating in radio frequency
(MIFARE technology), without the need for contact between the reader and the card itself.
The transponder card is read by swiping it in front of the reader at a maximum distance of
20 mm (can be reduced according to installation environment).
Type Code
TS/T 1 2CSY259412R2041
MiniMAC - Management and configuration software
The management and configuration software ensures bidirectional communication with the
access control system devices, allowing the system's configuration during its installation and
its overall management and supervision.
Type Code
Software MiniMAC
Release 4.1
2CSY258202R2051
18  | ABB KNX Solutions for Hotel Applications
ABB's KNX range for hotel applications
Temperature control actuators
ABB offers a full range of KNX-standard products suited to
meet all needs related to managing building heating and
cooling systems, especially in hotel applications
where ABB's KNX solutions allow operators to obtain
significant energy savings without sacrificing maximum guest
comfort.
A broad and versatile range
 – FCL/S for controlling thermoelectric valve
drives.
 – FCA/S for controlling electromotor valve
drives and 0-10 V valves.
Full conditioning control
 – Fan coil speed control (from 3 to 5 speed
depending on the model)
 – Fan coil valves control for both heating and
cooling (for 2, 3 and 4-pipe systems).
Fan coil actuators
Maximum flexibility in conditioning control
 – Automatic control: based on the setpoint on
the thermostat.
 – Manual control: by setting the thermostat to
the desired fan coil speed.
Energy efficiency
Automatic deactivation of heating/air
conditioning when doors/windows are opened
to optimize energy consumption.
 – Thanks to the binary inputs integrated on the
FCA/S.
 – Thanks to the external binary inputs for the
FCL/S.
ABB KNX Solutions for Hotel Applications |  19
A broad and versatile range
 – TSA/K: thermoelectric valve drives, both 24 V
and 230 V.
 – ST/K: electromotor valve drives.
A wide variety of adapters for the main
valves on the market are available for both
thermoelectric valve drives and electromotor
valve drives.
Valve control for temperature management
Simple and standard control
 – The TSA/K thermoelectric valve drives can be
controlled either by standard SA/S switching
actuators, or by specific actuators such as
VAA/S and VAA/A, or by ES/S electronic
actuators.
 – ST/K electromotor valve drives receives
commands directly on the KNX bus from the
thermostat.
Energy efficiency
Automatic deactivation of heating/air
conditioning when doors/windows are opened
to optimize energy consumption.
 – Thanks to the integrated binary inputs on the
ST/K electromotor valve drives.
 – Thanks to the external binary inputs for
thermoelectric valve drives, controlled by the
relative actuators.
20  | ABB KNX Solutions for Hotel Applications
ABB's KNX range for hotel applications
Millenium KNX